CY25200
Programmable Spread Spectrum
Clock Generator for EMI Reduction
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07633  Rev. *H  Revised December 7, 2010
Programmable Spread Spectrum Clock Generator for EMI Reduction
Features
■ Wide Operating Output (SSCLK) Frequency Range

Possible Configurations
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Programming Operating Temperature Range
CY25200KFZXC 16-Pin TSSOP (Pb-free) Field Commercial, 0 to 70 C
CY25200KFZXCT 16-Pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel (Pb-free) Field Commercial, 0 to 70 C
Programmer
CY3672-USB Programmer for Field Programmable Devices N/A N/A
CY3695 CY22050/CY22150/CY25200 Socket Adapter for
CY3672-USB
N/A N/A
Ordering Code[5] Package Type Programming Operating Temperature Range
CY25200K-ZXCxxxw 16-Pin TSSOP (Pb-free) Factory Commercial, 0 to 70 C
CY25200K-ZXCxxxwT 16-Pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel (Pb-free) Factory Commercial, 0 to 70 C
T = Tape and Reel; blank = Tube
Custom configuration code (factory programmed device only)
Temperature: C or I or blank; C = commercial; I = industrial
X = Pb-free package
Package: Z = TSSOP; S or blank = SOIC
Programming: F = field programmable; blank = factory programmed
Device part number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
25200KCY (Z) X (T)(F) (C) (–xxx)
Table 5.  16-pin TSSOP Package Characteristics
Parameter Name Value Unit
JA theta JA 115 C/W
Note
5. “xxx” denotes a specific device configuration, and is referred to as the “dash number”. “w” denotes the configuration revision.
[+] Feedback
CY25200
Document Number: 38-07633  Rev. *H Page 12 of 15
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 8.  16-pin TSSOP 4.40 mm Body ZZ16
51-85091 *C
[+] Feedback
CY25200
Document Number: 38-07633  Rev. *H Page 13 of 15
Acronyms
Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Acronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
EMC electro magnetic compatibility
EMI electro magnetic interference
FAE field application engineer
OE output enable
OSC oscillator
PLL phase locked loop
SSC Spread Spectrum Clock
SSCG Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
TSSOP thin shrunk small outline package
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
 ohms
k kilo ohms
kHz kilo Hertz
MHz Mega Hertz
µA micro Amperes
ms milli seconds
mW milli Watts
ns nano seconds
% percent
pF pico Farad
ps picoseconds
V Volts
[+] Feedback
CY25200
Document Number: 38-07633  Rev. *H Page 14 of 15
Document History Page
Document Title: CY25200 Programmable Spread Spectrum Clock Generator for EMI Reduction